Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
Output Input Efficiency
(%) Package
(mm)Vout
(Vdc)
Iout
(A,Max.)
Power
(W)
R/N Typ.
(mVp-p)
Regulation Typ. Vin Nom.
(Vdc)
Range
(Vdc)
Iin, full load
Typ.(A)Line (%) Load (%) Min. Typ.
MYBSP01201ABF 12 1 12 150 0.4 0.4 48 37-57 0.3 81 84 14.8 x 26 x 6.2
1. Please refer to the Part Number Structure for additional ordering information and options.
2. All specifications are at nominal line voltage, full load, +25°C unless otherwise stated.
MURATA Standard
DC-DC Convertor
012 01 A B F
Isolated DC-DC Convertor
for PoE PD IEEE802.3xx
Output Voltage
012 = 12V
Output Current
01 = 1A
Nominal Input Voltage
A = 48V nominal
Pin Type
B = Surface mount pin
Internal control code
MY BSP
MYBSP01201ABF A01 Page 2 of 12
MYBSP01201ABF
Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions Minimum Typical / Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous 0 57 Vdc
Input Voltage, Transient 100ms max. duration 60 Vdc
Isolation Voltage
Input to output, Leak current 1mA max
for 1minute at +25°C/60%RH.
2250 Vdc
Output Power 0 12 W
Output Current
Current-limited, no damage, short-circuit
protected
0 1 A
Storage Temperature Range Vin = Zero (no power) -40 90 °C
Absolute maximums are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation
under conditions other than those listed in the Performance/Functional Specifications Table is not implied or recommended.
INPUT
Operating Voltage Range Slew rate less than 30V/μs 37 48 57 Vdc
Start-up threshold Rising input voltage 34.9 37.5 40.1 Vdc
Undervoltage shutdown Falling input voltage 28.9 31 33.1 Vdc
Internal Filter Type Pi
Input current
Full Load Conditions Vin = nom., Iout = max 0.3 A
Low Line Input current Vin = min., Iout = max. 0.4 A
On Resistance of Internal Hotswap 0.48 Ω
Resistance for detection Vin=2.7 to 10.1V 25 kΩ
Classification current Vin=14.5 to 20.5V 2 mA
GENERAL and SAFETY
Efficiency Vin = 48V, full load 81 84 %
Isolation